
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2000 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 14, 2000
Schiller Woods

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Loryn King St Viator High School 14:45
2 2 Abby Hartmann Benet Academy 14:52
3 3 Becca Torres Carmel High School 14:58
4 4 Jori Jacobeit Marian Catholic High School 15:00
5 5 Katie Zavodny Benet Academy 15:05
6 6 Kortney Pope St Viator High School 15:34
7 7 Christine Martinsan Carmel High School 15:40
8 8 Julie Lipinski Marian Catholic High School 15:45
9 9 Mary Kate Gergel Marian Catholic High School 15:49
10 10 Emily Kushner St Viator High School 15:50
11 11 Tina Davis Carmel High School 15:51
12 12 Mary Ellen Idstein Benet Academy 15:54
13 13 Erin  Marciniec Benet Academy 15:56
14 14 Christine Kirchner Carmel High School 16:03
15 15 Margaret Hanrahan Fenwick High School 16:05
16 16 Lisa Schroeck Benet Academy 16:07
17 17 Rosa Burdi St Viator High School 16:12
18 18 Lisa Lavezzi Marian Catholic High School 16:18
19 19 Joanna Szablewski Benet Academy 16:23
20 20 Laura Hamman Carmel High School 16:24
21 21 Kathryn Reynolds Fenwick High School 16:24
22 22 Cora Skoropad St Viator High School 16:24
23 23 Leanne Lessard Marian Catholic High School 16:27
24 24 Erin Langtim St Viator High School 16:28
25 25 Maureen Gombas Providence High School 16:30
26 26 Jenna Monaco St Viator High School 16:32
27 27 Jennifer Krauss Fenwick High School 16:36
20 20 Laura Warden Carmel High School 16:39
29 29 Jeanette Ayotte Benet Academy 16:57
30 30 Maria Romano Fenwick High School 16:57
31 31 Stephanie Gianopolus Marian Catholic High School 16:59
32 32 Katie Nufer Providence High School 17:06
33 33 Alison Ember Fenwick High School 17:11
34 34 Jennifer Wright Fenwick High School 17:12
35 35 Megan Howse Providence High School 17:13
36 36 Lyndsey Brown Carmel High School 17:38
37 37 Katie Pawlicki Providence High School 17:44
38 38 Caitlin Plank Marian Catholic High School 17:57
39 39 Megan Doherty Fenwick High School 18:01
40 40 Carrie Smith Providence High School 18:10
41 41 Michelle Rueck Providence High School 18:32
42 Dana  Fabrizio Joliet Catholic Academy 18:51
43 42 Kristy Devine Providence High School 19:40
44 Sarah Theobald Joliet Catholic Academy 21:36



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 Abby Hartmann Benet Academy 14:52
5 5 Katie Zavodny Benet Academy 15:05
12 12 Mary Ellen Idstein Benet Academy 15:54
13 13 Erin  Marciniec Benet Academy 15:56
16 16 Lisa Schroeck Benet Academy 16:07

Total 48
19 19 Joanna Szablewski Benet Academy 16:23
29 29 Jeanette Ayotte Benet Academy 16:57

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Becca Torres Carmel High School 14:58
7 7 Christine Martinsan Carmel High School 15:40
11 11 Tina Davis Carmel High School 15:51
14 14 Christine Kirchner Carmel High School 16:03
20 20 Laura Hamman Carmel High School 16:24

Total 55
20 20 Laura Warden Carmel High School 16:39
36 36 Lyndsey Brown Carmel High School 17:38

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Margaret Hanrahan Fenwick High School 16:05
21 21 Kathryn Reynolds Fenwick High School 16:24
27 27 Jennifer Krauss Fenwick High School 16:36
30 30 Maria Romano Fenwick High School 16:57
33 33 Alison Ember Fenwick High School 17:11

Total 126
34 34 Jennifer Wright Fenwick High School 17:12
39 39 Megan Doherty Fenwick High School 18:01

Place Points Name School Time
42 Dana Fabrizio Joliet Catholic Academy 18:51
44 Sarah Theobald Joliet Catholic Academy 21:36

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Jori Jacobeit Marian Catholic High School 15:00
8 8 Julie Lipinski Marian Catholic High School 15:45
9 9 Mary Kate Gergel Marian Catholic High School 15:49
18 18 Lisa Lavezzi Marian Catholic High School 16:18
23 23 Leanne Lessard Marian Catholic High School 16:27

Total 62
31 31 Stephanie Gianopolus Marian Catholic High School 16:59
38 38 Caitlin Plank Marian Catholic High School 17:57



Place Points Name School Time
25 25 Maureen Gombas Providence High School 16:30
32 32 Katie Nufer Providence High School 17:06
35 35 Megan Howse Providence High School 17:13
37 37 Katie Pawlicki Providence High School 17:44
40 40 Carrie Smith Providence High School 18:10

Total 169
41 41 Michelle Rueck Providence High School 18:32
43 42 Kristy Devine Providence High School 19:40

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Loryn King St Viator High School 14:45
6 6 Kortney Pope St Viator High School 15:34
10 10 Emily Kushner St Viator High School 15:50
17 17 Rosa Burdi St Viator High School 16:12
22 22 Cora Skoropad St Viator High School 16:24

Total 56
24 24 Erin Langtim St Viator High School 16:28
26 26 Jenna Monaco St Viator High School 16:32


